TU
N
G
STEN
 H
A
LO
G
EN
 LA
M
PS
80
Projection/Optical
MR16-50mm reflector GZ6.35, GX5.3, GU5.3 base
18
12
32
15( ) 16
13
(1 )
4
1( )
3223 (
)
327
(
)
161 (
) 5
.3
3
6.42
46 max.
ø
1.
5 5( )
1.7
7.8
(2
.0)
ø
50.
7
m
ax
.
16
ø
50.
5
m
ax
.
(2
)
FA CETED
REFLECTOR
5.
3
(.
21
)
46 max.
(1.81)
6.4
(.25)
18 (.
71
)
12
(.47)
ø
1.
5
(.
06)
ø
50
m
ax
.
(1
.97
)
42 max.
(1.65)
34.5
(1.36)
6.
35
(.
25
)
ø
1
(.
04)
1.8
(.07)
ø
18
(.
71
)
8.
2
(.
32
)
Fig.2 Fig.3Fig.1
PHYSICAL DATA AND CHARACTERISTICS
Type ANSI
Ref.
Volts
(V)
Watts
(W)
Colour
Temp. (K)
Std. Pkg.
Qty
Rated Av.
Life (hrs)
Working
Distance
mm (in)
Base Filament Fig.
No.
MR16 dichroic reflector JCR - GZ6.35, GX5.3, GU5.3 bases without cover glass
JCR12V20W20H/G1 — 12 20 2950 50 2000 32 (1.3) GZ6.35 C-6 1
JCR12V30W20H/G1 — 12 30 3000 50 2000 32 (1.3) GZ6.35 C-6 1
JCR6V50W20H/G1 — 6 50 3000 50 2000 50 (2.0) GZ6.35 C-8 1
JCR12V50W20H/G1 — 12 50 3000 50 2000 32 (1.3) GZ6.35 C-8 1
JCR12V50W20H/G1UV — 12 50 3000 50 2000 32 (1.3) GZ6.35 C-8 1
JCR9.5V55W15H/G1 — 9.5 55 3000 50 1500 — GZ6.35 C-8 1
JCR12V75W/G1 EFN 12 75 3400 50 50 32 (1.3) GZ6.35 C-8 1
JCR12V75W15H/G1 — 12 75 3000 50 1500 32 (1.3) GZ6.35 C-8 1
JCR12V100W/G1 EFP 12 100 3400 50 50 32 (1.3) GZ6.35 C-8 1
JCR12V100W10H/G1 — 12 100 3100 50 1000 32 (1.3) GZ6.35 C-8 1
JCR15V150W/G1 EFR 15 150 3400 50 50 32 (1.3) GZ6.35 C-8 1
JCR15V150W5H/G1 — 15 150 3200 50 500 32 (1.3) GZ6.35 C-8 1
JCR24V150W10H/G2/H50 — 24 150 3200 50 1000 — GX5.3 CC-6 2
JCR24V200W10H/G2/H50 — 24 200 3200 50 1000 — GX5.3 CC-6 2
JR1505 EPZ 13.8 50 3150 12 1000 — GU5.3 C-6 3